



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8578/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32029/2023

ESWARA RAO GANDHI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Satish Aggarwala and Mr.Gagan
Vaswani, Advocates

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr.Krish Kalra and and Ms.Rashi
Arora, Advocates (VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
24.09.2025

List on 19.12.2025.

Interim order to continue till then.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025
dy